

DATE BIDS OPEN: February 18, 2022, 11:00 AM

SCOPE OF WORK: WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES REPLACEMENT OF AN EXISTING METAL CULVERT WITH A NEW PRECAST CONCRETE BOX STRUCTURE AND RELATED ROADWAY ITEMS.

COMPLETION DATE: October 14, 2022

LOCATION: BEGINNING IN THE TOWN OF CHESTER 430 FEET EAST OF THE INTERSECTION BETWEEN VT ROUTE 103 AND VT ROUTE 10 AT MM 0.081 AND EXTENDING EASTWARD APPROXIMATELY 70 FEET TO MM 0.095.

Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	1. WEAVER EXCAVATING, INC. 227 Morse Road Bennington, VT 05201		2. COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC 10 LANBRO LANE WALPOLE, NH 03608		3. BAZIN BROTHERS TRUCKING, INC. 2425 Back Westminster Road Westminster, VT 05158	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LS	1.000	\$6,500.000	\$6,500.00	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00
203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	750.000	\$14.000	\$10,500.00	\$20.000	\$15,000.00	\$22.000	\$16,500.00
203.27	UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CY	60.000	\$20.000	\$1,200.00	\$20.000	\$1,200.00	\$50.000	\$3,000.00
203.31	SAND BORROW	CY	200.000	\$30.000	\$6,000.00	\$50.000	\$10,000.00	\$35.000	\$7,000.00
204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	CY	1.000	\$75.000	\$75.00	\$75.000	\$75.00	\$75.000	\$75.00
204.25	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	400.000	\$30.000	\$12,000.00	\$40.000	\$16,000.00	\$38.000	\$15,200.00
204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	CY	190.000	\$60.000	\$11,400.00	\$75.000	\$14,250.00	\$60.000	\$11,400.00
210.10	COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	1,000.000	\$13.000	\$13,000.00	\$20.000	\$20,000.00	\$15.000	\$15,000.00
301.35	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	CY	400.000	\$50.000	\$20,000.00	\$65.000	\$26,000.00	\$58.000	\$23,200.00
402.12	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS	TON	20.000	\$75.000	\$1,500.00	\$75.000	\$1,500.00	\$48.000	\$960.00
404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	CWT	10.000	\$75.000	\$750.00	\$10.000	\$100.00	\$85.000	\$850.00
406.38	HAND-PLACED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE MATERIAL, DRIVES	SY	40.000	\$65.000	\$2,600.00	\$50.000	\$2,000.00	\$100.000	\$4,000.00
406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00
514.10	WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	GAL	4.000	\$100.000	\$400.00	\$150.000	\$600.00	\$60.000	\$240.00
540.10	PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (10'-0" X 6'-0" X 60'-0" BOX)	LS	1.000	\$146,000.000	\$146,000.00	\$260,000.000	\$260,000.00	\$250,000.000	\$250,000.00
608.25	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I	HR	5.000	\$125.000	\$625.00	\$100.000	\$500.00	\$120.000	\$600.00
608.37	TRUCK RENTAL	HR	5.000	\$100.000	\$500.00	\$100.000	\$500.00	\$110.000	\$550.00
613.06	STONE FILL, STREAM BED MATERIAL (E-STONE, TYPE II)	CY	75.000	\$100.000	\$7,500.00	\$85.000	\$6,375.00	\$65.000	\$4,875.00
613.11	STONE FILL, TYPE II	CY	20.000	\$75.000	\$1,500.00	\$85.000	\$1,700.00	\$65.000	\$1,300.00
630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	HR	200.000	\$85.000	\$17,000.00	\$75.000	\$15,000.00	\$90.000	\$18,000.00
630.15	FLAGGERS	HR	1,000.000	\$50.000	\$50,000.00	\$25.000	\$25,000.00	\$50.000	\$50,000.00
631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LS	1.000	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00
631.17	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LS	1.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00
631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	3,000.000	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00
635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1.000	\$50,000.000	\$50,000.00	\$65,000.000	\$65,000.00	\$115,000.000	\$115,000.00
641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LS	1.000	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00	\$35,000.000	\$35,000.00	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00
641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	3.000	\$4,500.000	\$13,500.00	\$3,000.000	\$9,000.00	\$6,000.000	\$18,000.00
646.201	4 INCH WHITE LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT	LF	720.000	\$4.000	\$2,880.00	\$3.000	\$2,160.00	\$2.000	\$1,440.00
646.2111	4 INCH YELLOW LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT	LF	720.000	\$4.000	\$2,880.00	\$3.000	\$2,160.00	\$2.000	\$1,440.00
651.15	SEED	LB	20.000	\$10.000	\$200.00	\$40.000	\$800.00	\$10.000	\$200.00
651.18	FERTILIZER	LB	150.000	\$10.000	\$1,500.00	\$10.000	\$1,500.00	\$5.000	\$750.00
651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	TON	1.000	\$600.000	\$600.00	\$500.000	\$500.00	\$600.000	\$600.00
651.35	TOPSOIL	CY	90.000	\$50.000	\$4,500.00	\$30.000	\$2,700.00	\$45.000	\$4,050.00
653.01	EPSC PLAN	LS	1.000	\$4,500.000	\$4,500.00	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.00	\$3,200.000	\$3,200.00
653.02	MONITORING EPSC PLAN	HR	10.000	\$150.000	\$1,500.00	\$25.000	\$250.00	\$90.000	\$900.00
653.03	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$3,262.850	\$3,262.85	\$3,262.850	\$3,262.85	\$3,262.850	\$3,262.85
653.12	STRAW MULCH	TON	1.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$1,300.000	\$1,300.00
653.35	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	CY	36.000	\$75.000	\$2,700.00	\$45.000	\$1,620.00	\$55.000	\$1,980.00
653.45	FILTER BAG	EACH	1.000	\$500.000	\$500.00	\$500.000	\$500.00	\$800.000	\$800.00
653.476	SILT FENCE, TYPE II	LF	150.000	\$10.000	\$1,500.00	\$5.000	\$750.00	\$5.000	\$750.00
653.50	BARRIER FENCE	LF	700.000	\$4.000	\$2,800.00	\$3.000	\$2,100.00	\$2.000	\$1,400.00
675.20	TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE A	SF	1.000	\$250.000	\$250.00	\$100.000	\$100.00	\$15.000	\$15.00
675.341	SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	LF	34.000	\$15.000	\$510.00	\$25.000	\$850.00	\$100.000	\$3,400.00
675.50	REMOVING SIGNS	EACH	5.000	\$50.000	\$250.00	\$10.000	\$50.00	\$35.000	\$175.00
675.60	RESETTING SIGNS	EACH	5.000	\$100.000	\$500.00	\$100.000	\$500.00	\$200.000	\$1,000.00
678.40	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM	EACH	1.000	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	\$35,000.000	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.000	\$35,000.00
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ROADWAY)	LS	1.000	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.00	\$60,000.000	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.000	\$60,000.00
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM)	LS	1.000	\$27,000.000	\$27,000.00	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00	\$65,000.000	\$65,000.00
900.650	SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT)(N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00
900.650	SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)(N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00
900.680	SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)	TON	350.000	\$175.000	\$61,250.00	\$200.000	\$70,000.00	\$250.000	\$87,500.00
				\$561,635.85		\$762,605.85		\$883,915.85	
Totals:				\$561,635.85		\$762,605.85		\$883,915.85	